



Ocean County Board of Commissioners

OFFICE OF THE
OCEAN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Director Frank Sadeghi
Deputy Director Jennifer Bacchione
Commissioner Robert S. Arace
Commissioner Sam Ellenbogen
Commissioner Ray Gormley

101 Hooper Avenue
Toms River, New Jersey
08754-2191
(732)929-2005
(732)505-1918

Board Meeting Agenda

Date: June 17, 2026 - 4:00 PM

Location: Administration Building
Room 119
101 Hooper Avenue
Toms River, NJ 08754

- A. CALL TO ORDER
- B. STATEMENT Compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act
- C. ROLL CALL
- D. THE PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE AND PRAYER
- E. PRESENTATIONS
 - 1. Ocean County Vocational Technical School - Academy of Law and Public Safety / Performing Arts Academy.
- F. ORDINANCE - INTRODUCTION
 - 1. ORDINANCE #2026-16 - An Ordinance appropriating the sum of \$1,400,000.00 from the Capital Improvement Fund for the Juvenile Detention Facility Renovations and Improvements, located in Toms River Township, in the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey.

2. ORDINANCE #2026-17 - A Bond Ordinance authorizing the Capital Renewal and Replacement Facilities FY 2026 Project at Ocean County College located in the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, and appropriating the aggregate amount of \$6,713,917.00, therefor, including support from the State of New Jersey in the amount of \$3,356,958.50 pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 12 P.L. 1971 and authorizing the issuance of Bonds or Bond Anticipation Notes of the County of Ocean to finance the same.
3. ORDINANCE #2026-18 - An Ordinance appropriating the sum of \$750,000.00 from the Capital Improvement Fund to Upgrade Chemical Tank Systems at Various Road Garages, all located in the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey.
4. ORDINANCE #2026-19 - An Ordinance appropriating the sum of \$1,700,000.00 from the Capital Improvement Fund for the Cost of Renovations, Improvements and Upgrades at the Northern Recycling Center located in Lakewood Township, in the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey.
5. ORDINANCE #2026-20 - An Ordinance appropriating the sum of \$1,800,000.00 from the Capital Improvement Fund for the Cost of Berkeley Island Bulkhead Repair & Living Shoreline Protection, Berkeley Township, in the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey.
6. ORDINANCE #2026-21 - An Ordinance authorizing the Construction of a Maintenance Hangar, Phase II at the Ocean County Airport, located in Berkeley Township, in the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, and appropriating \$10,750,000.00 therefor and authorizing the issuance of \$10,150,000.00 in Bonds or Bond Anticipation Notes of the County of Ocean to finance the same.
7. ORDINANCE #2026-22 - An Ordinance authorizing the Construction of Two Six-Bay Box Hangars, Phase II at the Ocean County Airport, located in Berkeley Township, in the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, and appropriating \$9,500,000.00 therefor and authorizing the issuance of \$9,000,000.00 in Bonds or Bond Anticipation Notes of the County of Ocean to finance the same.
8. ORDINANCE #2026-23 - An Ordinance appropriating the sum of \$2,500,000.00 from the Capital Improvement Fund for the Design of Various Construction Projects, all in the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey.
9. ORDINANCE #2026-24 - An Ordinance appropriating the sum of \$5,000,000.00 from the Capital Improvement Fund for the Cost of Renovations, Improvements and Upgrades to the Vocational Technical School Facilities at Ocean County College, located in Toms River Township, in the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey.
10. ORDINANCE #2026-25 - An Ordinance appropriating the sum of \$2,000,000.00 from the Capital Improvement Fund for the Cost of Renovations, Improvements and Upgrades at the Brick Township Location of the County Vocational Technical School, in the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey.
11. ORDINANCE #2026-26 - An Ordinance appropriating the sum of \$3,000,000.00 from the Capital Improvement Fund for the Cost of Building Access Controls, Various Locations, all in the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey.

G. RESOLUTION - PUBLIC HEARING

1. Accepting the recommendation of the OC Natural Lands Trust Fund Advisory Committee to acquire property identified as Block 409.01, Lot 12, Township of Lacey, totaling approximately 2.79 acres located on Musket Road, in an amount not to exceed \$1,740,000.00, plus up to \$975.00 in property tax adjustments.

H. APPROVING AND RATIFYING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS IN BILL COMMITTEE REPORT NO. 11.

I. APPROVING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS IN BILL COMMITTEE REPORT NO. 12.

J. RESOLUTIONS

1. Authorizing the Personnel Resolution.
2. Authorizing an amendment to the 2026 Capital Budget.
3. Authorizing an amendment to the 2026 Budget for the program entitled Social Services for the Homeless FY27, in the amount of \$999,780.00.
4. Authorizing an amendment to the 2026 Budget for the program entitled Recycling Enhancement Act Grant FY24, in the amount of \$550,800.00.
5. Authorizing an amendment to the 2026 Budget for the program entitled Personal Assistance Services Program (PASP) FY27, in the amount of \$90,090.00.
6. Authorizing an amendment to the 2026 Budget for the program entitled State Health Insurance Assistance Program (SHIP) FY26, in the amount of \$51,000.00.
7. Authorizing the acceptance of funding for the settlement payment "Distributor Payment 6" provided by the Settling Distributors of the National Opioid Settlement Agreement through the State of New Jersey in connection with the National Opioid Settlement Agreement and Memorandum of Agreement between the State of New Jersey and Local Governments on Opioid Litigation Recoveries, in the amount of \$652,492.78.
8. Authorizing the acceptance of Grant funding from the State of New Jersey, Department of Human Services, Division of Family Development, Office of Contract Administration for the FY27 Social Services for the Homeless (SSH) Program, for the period of 7/1/2026 through 6/30/2027, in the amount of \$999,780.00.
9. Authorizing the OC Cultural & Heritage Commission and staff to administer the OC Board of Commissioners Matching Art & History Grant Program.
10. Authorizing the execution of a Grant Application to the State of New Jersey, Office of the Attorney General, Department of Law and Public Safety, Division of Violence Intervention and Victim Assistance for the FFY25 Victims of Crime Act (VOCA) Program.
11. Authorizing the execution of a Grant Application to the State of New Jersey, Department of Veterans Affairs for the FY2026/2027 Veterans Transportation Grant.

12. Approving and ratifying the actions taken by the OC Office of Senior Services to submit an electronic Grant Application to State of New Jersey, Department of Human Services, Division of Aging Services for the FY26 State Health Insurance Program.
13. Authorizing the execution of a Grant Agreement with the State Agriculture Development Committee to provide financial assistance for the Update of Ocean County's 2008 Comprehensive Farmland Management Plan, in an amount not to exceed \$30,000.00.
14. Approving and ratifying the use of funds awarded by the New Jersey World Cup Community Initiative Grant for marketing purposes for the Watch Party Hosts.
15. Authorizing the execution of a Memorandum of Understanding with Rutgers Cooperative Extension, Rutgers, The State University of New Jersey to provide education work in agriculture, home economics and 4-H youth development, for the period of 1/1/2026 through 12/31/2026, in the amount of \$281,405.00.
16. Approving and ratifying the actions taken by the OC Sheriff to execute a Memorandum of Understanding Revision 2025 with Jersey Shore MERK, Inc. to assist first responders who are impacted by disasters and extended emergency deployments.
17. Authorizing the execution of an Intergovernmental Agreement with the OC Board of Social Services to administer the Personal Assistance Services Program (PASP), in the amount of \$90,090.00, for the period of 7/1/2026 through 6/30/2027.
18. Authorizing the execution of a Shared Services Agreement with the OC Board of Health for the provision of Environmental Health and other specialized services, and for indirect cost allocation for calendar 2026, in the amount of \$720,688.00.
19. Authorizing the execution of a Shared Services Agreement with a participating municipality for the FY26 Traffic Enforcement Program Grant, for the period of 10/1/2025 through 9/30/2026.
20. Authorizing the execution of a Shared Services Agreement with a participating municipality for the Prosecutor's F.A.S.T. Program, for the period of 1/1/2026 through 12/31/2026.
21. Authorizing the execution of Shared Services Agreements with participating municipalities for the Internet Crimes Against Children (ICAC) Task Force.
22. Authorizing the execution of two (2) Shared Services Agreements between the OC Prosecutor's Office and participating municipal police agencies to command and operate the OC Regional SWAT Team and Crisis Negotiation Team.
23. Authorizing an amendment to the OC First Time Homebuyer Program, to include a new participant, as recommended by the OC Planning Director. (CC2024-62)
24. Amending a Resolution adopted on 5/6/2026 authorizing an amendment to the OC First Time Homebuyer Program to include new participants, to reflect the corrected recipient's name. (CC2024-62)
25. Authorizing the execution of a Mortgage and Mortgage Note Modification Agreement and the Deferred Loan Agreement Modification under the CDBG Housing Rehabilitation Program, as recommended by the OC Planning Director, an increase in the amount of \$2,850.00. (C2026-58)

26. Amending the award of a Subrecipient Agreement with the Township of Plumsted related to the OC Consortium FY24 Action Plan, an increase to the funding allocation in the amount of \$15,488.25.
27. Amending the award of a Subrecipient Agreement with the Township of Manchester related to the OC Consortium FY25 Action Plan, an increase to the funding allocation in the amount of \$45,000.00.
28. Approving and adopting the Ocean County Age-Friendly Community Action Plan.
29. Approving and endorsing the County of Ocean Cooling Center Plan, June 2026 - September 2026.
30. Authorizing the execution of three (3) deeds of consolidation related to the OC Natural Lands Trust Fund Program properties located in the Roosevelt City section of Manchester Township.
31. Authorizing the use of a Project Labor Agreements for public works projects, as follows: 1) Juvenile Detention Center HVAC and Roof Upgrades; 2) Interior Alterations to the P.E.E.R. Building, 2nd Floor; 3) Ocean County Administration Building HVAC and Roof Upgrades; and 4) Northern Recycling Center Concrete Floor Topping.
32. Authorizing entrance into a Collective Negotiations Agreement with the Office and Professional Employees International Union, Local 32, representing Information Technology Employees for the term of 4/1/2026 through 3/31/2029.
33. Authorizing the Release of Bonds for Road Opening Permits.

K. MOTIONS

1. Authorizing the Clerk of the Board to accept and/or record legal instruments.
2. Approving the Preliminary Board Meeting Minutes of 5/20/2026.
3. Approving the Board Meeting Minutes of 5/27/2026.
4. Approving and Ratifying the Master Payroll paid on 6/3/2026 for the payroll period of 5/7/2026 through 5/20/2026, with Elected Officials paid to date, in the amount of \$7,149,703.48.
5. Amending a Motion adopted on 9/17/2025 approving the acquisition of right-of-way and/or easement(s) by gift, purchase, exchange or condemnation for the Garden State Parkway Interchange 83 at Route 571, Road 27, Indian Head Road-Southbound off ramp, Toms River Township. (20 parcels)

L. BID AWARDS

1. Awarding a Contract for the furnishing and delivery of STORM DRAIN CLEANING AND TELEVISION INSPECTION AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS to Vortex Services LLC, the lowest qualified bidder. (B2026-65)

2. Awarding a Contract for the furnishing and delivery of IRRIGATION PARTS AND SERVICE FOR VARIOUS EQUIPMENT to Turf Equipment and Supply Company, Inc., the lowest qualified bidder. No bids were received for Item No. 18. Recommendation is made to reject Item Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16 and 19 as unresponsive. All no bid and rejected items will be rebid. (B2026-66)
3. Awarding Contracts for the furnishing and delivery of PENAL INSTITUTIONAL SUPPLIES to Acme Supply Co., LTD; Phoenix Trading, Inc. dba Amercare Products, Inc.; American Textile Systems; Aurora Government Services; Bienali Promotions LLC; Bob Barker Company, Inc.; Care Supplies LLC; Charm-Tex, Inc.; Imperial Bag & Paper Co. LLC; and JML Medical, Inc., the lowest qualified bidders. Recommendation is made to reject Item Nos. 51 and 58 as unresponsive. They will be rebid. (B2026-67)
4. Awarding a Contract for the furnishing and delivery of MARINE MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND UPGRADE SERVICES FOR VARIOUS COUNTY WATER VESSELS to Monmouth Marine Engines, Inc., the sole qualified bidder. Recommendation is made to rebid Item Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 and 9 to obtain additional vendors. (B2026-68)
5. Awarding a Contract for the OCEAN COUNTY PARKS AND RECREATION ADMINISTRATION UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS NO. III to Kiely Civil LLC, the sole qualified bidder, for a Total Base Bid Award in the amount of \$1,286,770.00 (which includes Allowance No. 1 in the amount of \$25,000.00 and Allowance No. 2 in the amount of \$25,000.00). (B2026-64CE)
6. Awarding a Contract for the LIVING SHORELINE PROJECT AT PAGE'S POINT; CATTUS ISLAND to Agate Construction Company, Inc., the lowest qualified bidder, for a Total Base Bid Award in the amount of \$5,083,541.00 (which includes an Allowance in the amount of \$100,000.00). (B2026-71CE)
7. Authorizing a one (1) year Contract extension to Tri-County Termite & Pest Control, Inc. for the continued furnishing and delivery of EXTERMINATION/PEST CONTROL MANAGEMENT SERVICES for the period of 8/16/2026 through 8/15/2027. (B2025-110)
8. Authorizing the transfer of a Contract for EXTERMINATION AND PEST CONTROL MANAGEMENT SERVICES from A-Academy Termite and Pest Control to Western Industries North LLC and authorizing a one (1) year Contract extension, for the period of 8/16/2026 through 8/15/2027. (B2025-110)
9. No bids were received for the furnishing and delivery of CAR WASHING SERVICES NO. III. Recommendation is made to authorize the County Purchasing Agent to enter into a negotiated contract pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-5(3) as no bids were received for a second time on Item Nos. 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 34, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45, 46, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55, 56, 57, 58, 59, 60, 61, 62, 63 and 64. No Bid Item Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15 and 16 will not be rebid as they were previously awarded.
10. Rescinding a Contract for the furnishing and delivery of IRRIGATION SYSTEMS WINTERIZATION AND REPAIRS from Morgan Irrigation LLC, as the vendor is unable to honor their contract. Recommendation is made to award a Contract to Jersey Shore Lawn Sprinkler Construction Company, the next lowest qualified bidder. (B2026-19)

11. Rescinding REPAIR SERVICES FOR VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT WITH GVWR 15,000 LBS OR GREATER Item No. 82 from D&W Diesel, Inc., as they are unable to honor their contract. It will not be rebid. (B2026-34)

M. CHANGE ORDERS

1. Awarding Change Order No. 1 to Patriot Roofing, Inc. for the project entitled CSI Building Roof Replacement for Ocean County, an increase to the Contract in an amount not to exceed \$30,800.00. (B2025-183A)
2. Awarding Change Order No. 2 to Marbro, Inc. for the project entitled Replacement of Hurricane Bridge, Structure No. 1518-012, Whiting-New Egypt Road (C.R. 539) over Old Hurricane Brook, Manchester Township, a decrease to the Contract in the amount of \$9,653.56. (B2024-69E)
3. Awarding Change Order No. 3 to Arthur J. Ogren, Inc. for the project entitled Chestnut Street Complex Phase 1-Road Department Garage, an increase to the Contract in an amount not to exceed \$131,528.43. (B2024-66CE)

N. CONTRACTS

1. Qualifying fifteen (15) firms as eligible to provide Multi-Media Advertising Platforms, on a project specific basis, for the period of 6/1/2026 through 5/31/2027, in an amount not to exceed \$150,000.00, as follows: Alpha Omega Group Logistics LLC; Angel Food Publishing LLC/Edible Jersey; AR James & Company, Ltd.; Beasley Media Group; Comcast Cable Communications Management LLC dba Comcast Advertising; Cross Media Corporation dba Lightcast.com; Elite Media Group; Kane Publications, Inc. dba Food and Travel Magazine; DeAlessi Enterprises, Inc. dba Fuerza Strategy Group; Lee BHM Corp. dba Full Circle Strategic Marketing & The Press of Atlantic City; USA Today Media Corp.; Micromedia Publications, Inc.; Netwave Interactive Marketing, Inc.; Press Communications LLC; and Townsquare Media New Jersey Holdco LLC. (QP2026-65)
2. Accepting the Qualifications of Mivila Foods and M.V. Silveri & Sons, Inc. as Perishable Food Providers for the Department of Juvenile Services, in an amount not to exceed \$50,000.00, for the period of 6/21/2026 through 6/20/2027 with the option to extend for one (1) additional year and authorizing a supplemental RFQ solicitation to obtain additional vendors. (QP2026-67)
3. Authorizing the execution of a Consultant Services Agreement with Thomas J. Faughnan to prepare the 2027 Indirect Cost Allocation Plan, for the period of 7/1/2026 through 6/30/2027, in an amount not to exceed \$7,500.00. (P2026-66)
4. Awarding a Contract to ELRAC, LLC (Enterprise Rent-A-Car, Inc.) to provide Leased Vehicles to the OC Prosecutor's Office, in an amount not to exceed \$225,326.50, for the period of 7/1/2026 through 6/30/2027, with the option to extend for one (1) additional year. (CP2026-68)
5. Amending the award of a Competitive Contract to Bright Harbor Healthcare to provide additional Behavioral Health Services, an increase to the Contract in an amount not to exceed \$9,512.00. (CC2023-152)

6. Amending the award of a Competitive Contract to Lakewood Community Services Corp. to provide additional Behavioral Health Services, an increase to the Contract in an amount not to exceed \$42,000.00. (CC2023-154)
7. Amending the award of a Competitive Contract to Long Beach Island Community Center, Inc. to provide additional Behavioral Health Services, an increase to the Contract in an amount not to exceed \$12,234.00. (CC2023-155)
8. Awarding a Purchase Order to T&M Associates to provide On-Call Environmental Engineering Professional Services for the OC Natural Lands Trust Fund Program, in an amount not to exceed \$20,800.00. (QP2025-76)
9. Awarding a Purchase Order to Stephen Kay Golf Course Architect LLC to provide Golf Course Architecture Consulting Services for the OC Natural Lands Trust Fund Program, in an amount not to exceed \$21,000.00. (QP2025-91)
10. Awarding a Purchase Order to French & Parrello Associates, PA to provide Land Surveying Services for the OC Natural Lands Trust Fund Program, in an amount not to exceed \$4,200.00. (QP2026-34)
11. Awarding a Purchase Order to Colliers Engineering & Design, Inc. to provide On-Call Traffic Engineering Professional Services Where and As Directed by the County Engineer at Various Locations in Ocean County, in an amount not to exceed \$30,000.00, contingent upon execution of an Agreement. (QP2026-35)
12. Awarding a Purchase Order to Dynamic Traffic LLC to provide On-Call Traffic Engineering Professional Services Where and As Directed by the County Engineer at Various Locations in Ocean County, in an amount not to exceed \$30,000.00, contingent upon execution of an Agreement. (QP2026-35)
13. Awarding a Purchase Order to Urban Engineers, Inc. to provide On-Call Traffic Engineering Professional Services Where and As Directed by the County Engineer at Various Locations in Ocean County, in an amount not to exceed \$30,000.00, contingent upon execution of an Agreement. (QP2026-35)
14. Awarding a Purchase Order to Robert H. Hoover and Sons, Inc. (Sourcewell Daimler Truck North Contract No. 032824-DAI) to furnish five (5) 2026 Western Star 47X Dump Trucks for the OC Roads Department and the OC Parks and Recreation Department, in an amount not to exceed \$1,400,040.00.
15. Awarding a Purchase Order to Kompan, Inc. (Bergen County Cooperative Purchasing Alliance Contract No. 24-35) to furnish and install playground equipment at Jakes Branch County Park and upgrades to existing playground facilities at Ocean County Park (Slide City); Patriots Park Sports Complex; and Freedom Fields County Park, in an amount not to exceed \$2,731,828.11.
16. Awarding a Purchase Order to MRC, Inc., dba Marturano Recreation Co., Inc. (Bergen County Cooperative Purchasing Alliance Contract No. 24-35) to furnish and install accessible playground equipment and surfacing at Matthews Mckinley Park, in an amount not to exceed \$89,629.18.
17. Awarding a Purchase Order to Eagle Point Gun/T.J. Morris & Son (New Jersey State Contract No. 17-FLEET-00721) to provide ammunition supplies for the OC Sheriff's Law Enforcement Training Facility, in an amount not to exceed \$93,135.00.

18. Awarding a Purchase Order to Canon Financial Services (New Jersey State Contract No. 25-COMG-103708) for the lease, service and maintenance of two (2) high volume copiers for the OC Printing and Graphics Department, for the period of five (5) years, with partial funding available in an amount not to exceed \$102,363.32 and the balance of funding contingent upon adoption of County Temporary Budgets and County Budgets.
19. Awarding a Purchase Order to Dell Marketing LP (New Jersey State Contract No. 20-TELE-01510) to provide Power CAMA and MOD IV for the County and all OC Municipalities, in an amount not to exceed \$173,583.84.
20. Awarding a Purchase Order to Motorola Solutions, Inc. (New Jersey State Contract No. 25-TELE-132995) to provide new Motorola hardware for the OC Sheriff's Department and OC First Responders connected to the OC Flex Application, with partial funding currently available in an amount not to exceed \$2,500,000.00, for the duration of 2026, and the balance of the funding in an annual amount not to exceed \$210,300.00, contingent upon adoption of the 2027-2031 County Temporary Budgets and County Budgets.
21. Awarding a Purchase Order to CDW Government (ESCNJ Contract No. AEPA-26D) to provide camera and security equipment for the Courthouse Annex, in an amount not to exceed \$502,293.47.
22. Awarding a Purchase Order to AllRisk, Inc. (ESCNJ Contract No. 22/23-23) to provide Mold Testing, Remediation, Demolition and Restoration at the Justice Complex, 1st Floor, in an amount not to exceed \$858,733.34.
23. Awarding a Purchase Order to AllRisk, Inc. (ESCNJ Contract No. 22/23-23) to provide Emergency Services, Mold Testing, Remediation, Demolition and Restoration at the Justice Complex, 3rd Floor, in an amount not to exceed \$459,132.35.
24. Awarding a Purchase Order to AllRisk, Inc. (ESCNJ Contract No. 22/23-23) to provide Emergency Services, Mold Testing, Remediation, Demolition and Restoration at the Justice Complex, Court Room 15, in an amount not to exceed \$95,647.10.
25. Awarding a Purchase Order to Jesco, Inc. (ESCNJ Contract No. 22/23-12) to provide a 333 P-Tier Compact Track Loader for the OC Road Department, in an amount not to exceed \$127,132.20.
26. Awarding a Purchase Order to Jesco, Inc. (ESCNJ Contract No. 22/23-12) to provide a 333 P-Tier Compact Track Loader for the OC Road Department, in an amount not to exceed \$110,501.00.

O. APPOINTMENTS AND REAPPOINTMENTS

1. Appointing Rabbi Binyomin Y. Newmark, Lakewood as a new member of the OC CULTURAL AND HERITAGE COMMISSION to fill the unexpired term of Bahiyyah Abdullah, term to expire 11/14/2028.
2. Appointing Clark Marcoon, Barnegat as a new member of the OC PLANNING BOARD, effective 6/17/2026, for a term of three (3) years, term to expire 6/16/2029.

3. Appointing Thomas E. Faulkner, Forked River and Michele Williams, Toms River as new members and reappointing Michael Blatt, Lanoka Harbor and Zeldy Oppen, Lakewood as members of the OC MENTAL HEALTH BOARD, effective 7/1/2026, for a term of three (3) years, term to expire 6/30/2029.

P. RECEIVED ITEMS

Q. RESOLUTIONS FROM GOVERNING BODIES

1. OC Board of Social Services, Resolution No. 2026-05-02 recognizing 6/15/2026 as World Elder Abuse Awareness Day.
2. OC Board of Health, Resolution No. 176(26) approving the State of New Jersey FY2027 Ocean County Solid Waste Control Program Plan.
3. Mercer County, Resolution No. 2026-522 authorizing the adoption and implementation of a policy prohibiting U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement from entering any Mercer County government owned or leased building, facility or property for the purpose of Federal Civil Immigration Law Enforcement.

R. MINUTES AND MEETING NOTICES

1. OC Mental Health Board, 4/13/2026 Meeting Minutes.
2. OC Mosquito Extermination Commission, 4/20/2026 Meeting Minutes.
3. OC Utilities Authority, 4/21/2026 Caucus Meeting Minutes.
4. OC Utilities Authority, 4/23/2026 Meeting Minutes.
5. OC Board of Social Services, 4/28/2026 Meeting Minutes.
6. OC Planning Board, 5/6/2026 Meeting Minutes.
7. OC Board of Health, 5/13/2026 Meeting Minutes.
8. OC Construction Board of Appeals, 5/28/2026 Meeting Cancellation Notice.
9. Human Services Advisory Council, 3/26/2026 Meeting Minutes.

S. CORRESPONDENCE

1. OC Utilities Authority, letter dated 6/1/2026 regarding the Notice of Public Hearing on Proposed 2027 Rates.
2. Borough of Ocean Gate, Notice of Public Hearing concerning the investigation and study to determine if Block 3.03, Lots 5 & 6 (126 W. Averne Avenue) in the Borough of Ocean Gate qualifies as an area in need of redevelopment for the purposes of condemnation.

T. COMMISSIONER COMMENTS

U. PUBLIC COMMENTS - "Comments from members of the audience are invited at this time with a limit of five (5) minutes per speaker."

V. ADJOURNMENT